TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM860898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ankura Trust Company, LLC		12/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Golub Corporation	
Street Address:	461 Nott Street	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12308	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Tops Markets, LLC	
Street Address:	1760 Wehrle Drive	
City:	Williamsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	
Name:	Tops PT, LLC	
Street Address:	1760 Wehrle Drive	
City:	Williamsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5507103	E-BONUS SAVER			
Registration Number:	5007457	TOPS			
Registration Number:	4778737	TOPS BUSINESS PLUS			
Registration Number:	4435683	ORCHARDFRESH TASTEFULLY DONE			
Registration Number:	4415615	ORCHARD FRESH			
Registration Number:	4362323	GLOUCESTER PIER SEAFOOD CO.			
Registration Number:	4231348	TOPS BONUS PLUS TRADEMARK			

REEL: 008287 FRAME: 0561

900821131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4243364	TOPS COUPON CENTRAL		
Registration Number:	4142759	TOPS GASPOINTS		
Registration Number:	3993400	TOPS YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD STORE WITH MORE		
Registration Number:	3907824	NY/PA GROWN FRESH PICKED FOR TOPS		
Registration Number:	3929019	TOPSTIPS		
Registration Number:	3602029	NYGROWN FRESH PICKED FOR TOPS		
Registration Number:	3001996	TOPS		
Registration Number:	3446451	TOPS		
Registration Number:	2963913	TOPS		
Registration Number:	2856078	TOPS		
Registration Number:	2588134	GLOUCESTER PIER		
Registration Number:	2540369	GARDEN FRESH PRODUCE NOW THAT'S FRESH!		
Registration Number:	2529733	THE SAVINGS CART		
Registration Number:	2551177	TOPS XPRESS		
Registration Number:	2326652	TOPS		
Registration Number:	2326658	TOPS		
Registration Number:	2021018	P&C FOODS		
Registration Number:	1577082	P&C		
Registration Number:	1499050	TOPS NEVER STOPS		
Registration Number:	1465722	TOPS		
Registration Number:	1433101	TOPS		
Registration Number:	1217929	BIG BEAR		
Registration Number:	1094076	TOPS FRIENDLY MARKETS		
Registration Number:	1047798	BAKER'S OVEN		
Registration Number:	991019			
Registration Number:	981376	BIG BEAR		
Registration Number:	922571	B-KWIK		
Registration Number:	763677	TOPS		
Registration Number:	6449682	TOPS		
Registration Number:	6503403	TOPS SHOP + SCAN		
Registration Number:	5186567	MARKET 32		
Registration Number:	5195673	MARKET 32 BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5471530	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5460828	PICS		
Registration Number:	5099174	MARKET 32 BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5099175	MARKET 32 BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5530613	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5556211	PICS		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5530732	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	5863439	PICS		
Registration Number:	5556212	PICS		
Registration Number:	4847896	MARKET 32 BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4994160	MARKET 32 BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4758996	SATISFACTION GUARANTEED 100% BUTCHER'S P		
Registration Number:	4659675	BUTCHER'S PROMISE BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4813906	MARKET 32		
Registration Number:	4863737	MARKET BISTRO BY CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4863738	MARKET BISTRO BY PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4331859	CORNER TO CORNER		
Registration Number:	4290061	PRICE CHOPPER LIMITED		
Registration Number:	1148595	PRICE CHOPPER		
Registration Number:	1149164	PRICE CHOPPER		
Serial Number:	90339763	MARKET 32		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Olivia Franzblau

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O.Franzblau - 49584.0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Franzblau
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Franzblau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Pine - 2L - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (RF 7486-0913) (Execution Version)(18802276.4)#page1.tif

source=Pine - 2L - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (RF 7486-0913) (Execution Version)(18802276.4)#page2.tif

source=Pine - 2L - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (RF 7486-0913) (Execution Version)(18802276.4)#page3.tif

source=Pine - 2L - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (RF 7486-0913) (Execution Version)(18802276.4)#page4.tif

source=Pine - 2L - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (RF 7486-0913) (Execution Version)(18802276.4)#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), effective as of December 13, 2023 is made by Ankura Trust Company, LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Agent"), in favor of The Golub Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Tops Markets, LLC, a New York Corporation, and Tops PT, LLC, a New York limited liability company (each a "Company," and collectively, the "Companies"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2021 (and as the same may be further amended or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Companies, the Agent and other parties thereto.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Companies executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2021, in favor of the Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Companies pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the other Secured Parties a lien on and continuing security interest in all of their intellectual property, including but not limited to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Agent recorded its security interest in the Released Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on November 8, 2023, at Reel/Frame No. 007486/0913; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent agrees, for the benefit of the Companies, as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreements, as applicable (it being understood that, in the event of any conflict, such terms shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Security Agreements).
- SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, all of the Companies' right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.
- SECTION 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without any recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.

Doc#: US1:18754991v2

SECTION 4. Further Assurances. The Agent hereby authorizes the Companies or the Companies' authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Agent in the Released Trademarks and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Companies any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Companies (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Companies' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Companies' right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

SECTION 5. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York, but giving effect to federal laws applicable to national banks.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

ANKURA TRUST COMPANY, LLC,

as Agent

Name: Krista Gulalo

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Owner Name	Registration Date	Registration Number	Trademark
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/3/2018	5507103	E-BONUS SAVER
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/26/2016	5007457	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/21/2015	4778737	TOPS BUSINESS PLUS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	11/19/2013	4435683	ORCHARDFRESH
101 0 107 (111 (210), 220	11/10/2010	1100000	TASTEFULLY DONE
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	10/8/2013	4415615	ORCHARD FRESH
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/2/2013	4362323	GLOUCESTER PIER SEAFOOD
	7, 2, 2010	1002020	CO.
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	10/23/2012	4231348	TOPS BONUS PLUS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	11/13/2012	4243364	TOPS COUPON CENTRAL
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	5/15/2012	4142759	TOPS GASPOINTS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/12/2011	3993400	TOPS YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD
			STORE WITH MORE
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	1/18/2011	3907824	NY/PA GROWN FRESH
			PICKED FOR TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/8/2011	3929019	TOPSTIPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	4/7/2009	3602029	NYGROWN FRESH PICKED
			FOR TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	9/27/2005	3001996	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	6/10/2008	3446451	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	6/28/2005	2963913	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	6/22/2004	2856078	TOPS
TOPS PT, LLC	7/2/2002	2588134	GLOUCESTER PIER
TOPS PT, LLC	2/19/2002	2540369	GARDEN FRESH PRODUCE NOW THAT'S FRESH!
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	1/15/2002	2529733	THE SAVINGS CART
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/19/2002	2551177	TOPS XPRESS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/7/2000	2326652	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/7/2000	2326658	TOPS
TOPS PT, LLC	12/3/1996	2021018	P&C FOODS
TOPS PT, LLC	1/9/1990	1577082	P&C
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	8/2/1988	1499050	TOPS NEVER STOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	11/17/1987	1465722	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/17/1987	1433101	TOPS
TOPS PT, LLC	11/23/1982	1217929	BIG BEAR
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	6/20/1978	1094076	TOPS FRIENDLY MARKETS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	9/7/1976	1047798	BAKER'S OVEN
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	8/13/1974	991019	Design Only
TOPS PT, LLC	3/26/1974	981376	BIG BEAR
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	10/19/1971	922571	B-KWIK
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	1/21/1964	763677	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	8/10/2021	6449682	TOPS
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	9/28/2021	6503403	TOPS SHOP + SCAN
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/12/1993	R-30181	TOPS
TODO MADICETO LLO	7/40/4000	(New York)	TODO
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	7/12/1993	R-30182	TOPS
TODO MADIZETO LLO	0/1/0017	(New York) TMA977299	TODE
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	8/1/2017	11VIA3//233	TOPS

Owner Name	Registration	Registration	Trademark
	Date	Number	
		(Canada)	
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	2/20/2017	TMA963338	TOPS
		(Canada)	
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	3/8/2011	3929019	TOPSTIPS
		(Abandoned)	
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	4/18/2017	5186567	MARKET 32
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	5/2/2017	5195673	MARKET 32 BY PRICE
			CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	5/15/2018	5471530	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	5/1/2018	5460828	PICS
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	12/13/2016	5099174	MARKET 32 BY PRICE
			CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	12/13/2016	5099175	MARKET 32 BY PRICE
			CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	7/31/2018	5530613	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	9/4/2018	5556211	PICS
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	7/31/2018	5530732	PICS BY PRICE CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	9/17/2019	5863439	PICS
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	9/4/2018	5556212	PICS
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	11/3/2015	4847896	MARKET 32 BY PRICE
			CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	7/5/2016	4994160	MARKET 32 BY PRICE
			CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	6/23/2015	4758996	BUTCHER'S PROMISE BY
			PRICE CHOPPER 100%
			SATISFACTION GUARANTEED
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	12/23/2014	4659675	BUTCHER'S PROMISE BY
THE COLUB CORROBATION	0/45/0045	4040000	PRICE CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	9/15/2015	4813906	MARKET 32
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	12/1/2015	4863737	MARKET BISTRO BY PRICE
THE COLUB CORROBATION	10/1/0015	4000700	CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	12/1/2015	4863738	MARKET BISTRO BY PRICE
THE COLUB CORROBATION	E/7/0040	4004050	CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	5/7/2013	4331859	CORNER TO CORNER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION		4290061	PRICE CHOPPER LIMITED
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	3/24/1981	1148595	PRICE CHOPPER
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	3/24/1981	1149164	PRICE CHOPPER
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	6/5/2020	88950486*	TOPS SHOP + SCAN
TOPS MARKETS, LLC	1/18/2020	88764946*	TOPS
THE GOLUB CORPORATION	11/24/2020	90339763	MARKET 32

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 12/13/2023

Trademark applications identified with an asterisk (*) are intent-to-use trademark applications.